








Summary of Communications
Sombrero Wells
COG Operating LLC

11/28/2016 - Emailed Offer to Purchase covering COG's interest in Sec. 18, T21S-R33E

10/4/2017 - Sent and emailed weli proposal, AFE and draft JOA for Sombrero Fed Com #701H

10/16/2017 — Mickie Goodwin signed proof of delivery of well proposal

10/30/2017 - Received written response that COG elects not to participate in the Sombrero Fed Com #701H

12/12/2017 ~ Sent amendment of Contract Area and Working interest to COG for the Sombrero Fed Com #701H

12/12/2017 - Sent and emailed well proposals and AFEs for Sombrero Fed Com #501H, Sombrero Fed Com #503H, and Sombrero Fed Com #702H
12/22/2017 — Provided answers to multiple questions regarding the JOA

1/10/2018 - Sent copies of the hearing notice for compulsory pooling

1/16/2018 — Spoke with COG Land Manager, Rita Buress, that COG is leaning to participate in the Sombrero Fed Com #501H, Sombrero Fed Com
#503H, and Sombrero Fed Com #702H and requested a complete Operating Agreements with Exhibits

1/17/2018 - Provided copies of the JOA and exhibits by email.

1/22/2018 - Followed up by phone with Rita Buress; we are negotiating the operating agreement.




Summary of Communications
Sombrero Wells

EOG Resources Inc.

11/29/2016 — Emailed Offer to Purchase covering EQG’s interest in Sec. 18, T21S-R33E

10/4/2017 - Sent and emailed well proposal, AFE and draft JOA for Sombrero Fed Com #701H

10/11/2017 - Jimmy Whitehead signed the proof of delivery of well proposal

11/17/2017 - Emailed Chuck Moran, Landman, a couple acreage trade proposals

12/12/2017 — Sent amendment of Contract Area and Working Interest to EOG for the Sombrero Fed Com #701H

12/12/2017 - Sent and emailed well proposals and AFEs for Sombrero Fed Com #501H, Sombrero Fed Com #503H, and Sombrero Fed Com #702H
1/19/2018 — Spoke with Chuck Moran, Landman, to discuss the upcoming compulsory pooling hearings for Sombrero Fed Com #701H, Sombrero Fed
Com #501H, Sombrero Fed Com #503H, and Sombrero Fed Com #702H.

1/19/2018 — Emailed Offer to Purchase covering EOG’s interest in Sec. 18, T21S-R33E

1/22/2018 — Phone call with Chuck Moran to follow up on Ascent’s offer. Chuck mentioned thatit has been circulated. Expected to have an internal
response soon.

Exhibit: L 9




y

ASC
E N E

;

ofi|
ng

T
hd
December 12, 2017

EOG Resources Inc.

5509 Champions Drive

Midland, TX 79706

Attn:  Mr. Clay Haggard L T L e

. >
RE: Sombrero Fed Com #501H ; . AV ARIRVS
T2ISRIE v EXHIBIT [~ &
Sec. 18: Lots 1-4
143.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #501H well (the “Well”) to test the Bone Spring formation at a landing vertical depth
of 10,973" and a total measured depth of 15,840" (“Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,740,356, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that EOG Resources Inc. (“EOG”) owns a 12.48% working interest in the Well,
and EOG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $841,488.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 130" FSL & 515° FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330° FSL & 390° FWL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”) with the following basic terms.

* Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots 1, 2, 3,
4, with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

s 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

e $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If EOG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #501H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with EOG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

s

i

TR
37

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #501H AFE,

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

EOG Resources Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




ASCc
E N E R

4

T
Y
December 12,2017

COG Operating LLC

600 W. lllinois Ave.

Midland, TX 79701

Attn:  Outside Operated Properties

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #501H
T21S8-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots 1-4
143.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #501H weil (the “Well™) to test the Bone Spring formation at a landing vertical depth
of 10,973" and a total measured depth of 15,840° (“Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,740,356, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that COG Operating LLC (“COG™) owns a 37.45% working interest in the Well,
and COG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $2,524,464.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 130" FSL & 515" FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330" FSL & 390" FWL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above 1n order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”™) with the following basic terms.

o Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section [8: Lots 1, 2, 3,
4, with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area’™)

¢ 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

¢ $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If COG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #501H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with COG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or Izink@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

N

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18* Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

COG Operating LLC hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #5014 AFE.

COG Operating LLC hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

COG Operating LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




>>

ASC
N E

E

o

NT
G v
December 12, 2017

COG Operating LLC

600 W. lilinois Ave.

Midland, TX 79701

Attn:  Outside Operated Properties

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #503H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots E2W2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #503H well (the “Well™) to test the Bone Spring formation at a landing vertical depth
of 11,025 and a total measured depth of 16,470’ (“Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,741,626, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that COG Operating LLC (“*COG™) owns a 37.50% working interest in the Well,
and COG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $2,528,110.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 684’ FSL & 2,202’ FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330’ FSL & 2,145° FWL of Section 18
Township 21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans
described above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons.
Ascent will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

» Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots E2W?2,
with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

e 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

¢ §7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If COG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #503H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with COG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

L
R
;

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

COG Operating LLC hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #503H AFE.

COG Operating LLC hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

COG Operating LL.C

By:

Title:

Date:




December 12, 2017

EOG Resources Inc.

5509 Champions Drive
Midiand, TX 79706

Attn:  Mr. Clay Haggard

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #503H
T21S8-R33E
Sec. 18: E2W2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #503H well (the “Well) to test the Bone Spring formation at a landing vertical depth
of 11,025’ and a total measured depth of 16,470 (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $6,741,626, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that EOG Resources Inc. (“EOG”) owns a 12.50% working interest in the Well,
and EOG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $842,703.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 684" FSL & 2,202’ FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330’ FSL & 2,145° FWL of Section 18
Township 21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans
described above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concems, among other reasons.
Ascent will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“*OA™) with the following basic terms.

» Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2W2, with
Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area”)

e 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

* $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If EOG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #503H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with EOG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concems,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

T
} P g

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #503H AFE.

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

EOG Resources Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




ASC
E N E

y

T
Y

ofil
@

October 4, 2017

COG Operating LLC

600 W. lllinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

Attn:  Mr. Sean Johnson

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #701H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots 1-4, E2W2
303.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #701H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a total vertical depth of
12,040’ and a total measured depth of 17,372’ (“Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,362,643, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated September 15, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that COG Operating LLC (“COG™) owns a 37.48% working interest in the Well,
and COG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $2,759,353.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 684’ FSL & 2,227’ FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330" FSL & 2,104’ FWL of Section 18
Township 21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans
described above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons.
Ascent will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

» Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots 1, 2, 3,
4, E2W2, with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area™)

*  100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

* $7.000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If COG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




October 4, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #701H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with COG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concems,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or |zink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

~ A
2

Lee Z{nk
Land Manager
Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

COG Operating LLC hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #701H AFE.

COG Operating LLC hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

COG Operating LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




>

ASC
E N E

ol

NT
G v
October 4, 2017

EOG Resources Inc.

PO Box 4362

Houston, TX 77210

Attn:  Mr. Chuck Moran

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #701H
T218-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots 14, E2W2
303.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #701H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a total vertical depth of
12,040" and a total measured depth of 17,372’ (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,362,643, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated September 15, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that EOG Resources Inc. (“EOG™) owns a 12.49% working interest in the Well,
and EOG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $919,784.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 684° FSL & 2,227 FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330" FSL & 2,104° FWL of Section 18
Township 21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans
described above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons.
Ascent will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

¢ Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots 1, 2, 3,
4, E2W2, with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area™)

*  100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

¢ $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If EOG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




October 4, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #701H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with EOG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or Izink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

{
-

5
Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Fo -

Enclosure(s)

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #701H AFE.

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

EOG Resources Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




ASC
E N E

)|

NT
G v
December 12,2017

EOG Resources Inc.

5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

Attn:  Mr. Clay Haggard

RE: Amendment to Contract Area
Sombrero Fed Com #701H
T218-R33E
Sec. 18: E2W2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Reference is made to the Sombrero Fed Com #701H well proposal dated October 4, 2017, by
Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent™) (“Original Proposal”). Ascent hereby revises the Original Proposal to
amend the Contract Area and Working Interest as follows:

Contract Area

The Contract Area from the Original Proposal is hereby stricken and replaced as Township
21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2W2, covering 160 acres, with Ascent listed as
Operator (“Revised Contract Area™).

Working Interest

The Working Interest for the Revised Contract Area is 12.50%; therefore COG’s estimated
costs associated with this Operation is now approximately $920,330.

All other terms and dates of the Original Proposal remained unchanged. If you have any questions
or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

o

Lee Zink
Land Manager




>>

ASC
E N E

o
ng

T
¥
December 12, 2017

COG Operating LLC

600 W. Lllinois Ave.

Midland, TX 79701

Attn:  Outside Operated Properties

RE: Amendment to Contract Area
Sombrero Fed Com #701H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: E2W2
160.00 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Reference is made to the Sombrero Fed Com #701H well proposal dated October 4, 2017, by
Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) (“Original Proposal™). Ascent hereby revises the Original Proposal to
amend the Contract Area and Working Interest as follows:

Contract Area
The Contract Area from the Original Proposal is hereby stricken and replaced as Township

21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: E2W2, covering 160 acres, with Ascent listed as
Operator (“Revised Contract Area™).

Working Interest

The Working Interest for the Revised Contract Area is 37.50%; therefore COG’s estimated
costs associated with this Operation is now approximately $2,760,991.

All other terms and dates of the Original Proposal remained unchanged. If you have any questions
or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or Izink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

A

Lee Zink
Land Manager
Ascent Energy, LLC




ASCENT
E N E G Y

)|

December 12, 2017

COG Operating LLC

600 W. Illinois Ave.

Midland, TX 79701

Attn:  Outside Operated Properties

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #702H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots 1-4
143.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #702H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a landing vertical depth of
11,840 and a total measured depth of 16,707 {(*Operation™). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,360,949, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that COG Operating LLC (“*COG™) owns a 37.45% working interest in the Well,
and COG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $2,756,895.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 130” FSL & 490° FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330’ FSL & 365 FWL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA™) with the following basic terms.

» Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots 1, 2, 3.
4, with Ascent listed as Operator (“Contract Area™)

s 100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

e $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If COG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #702H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with COG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or |zink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

Coa
e

Lee Ziﬁk
Land Manager
Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18™ Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

COG Operating LLC hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #702H AFE.

COG Operating LLC hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

COG Operating LLC

By:

Title:

Date:




C=NT
E G Y

")
‘N
] |||

December 12,2017

EOG Resources Inc.

5509 Champions Drive
Midland, TX 79706

Attn:  Mr. Clay Haggard

RE: Sombrero Fed Com #702H
T21S-R33E
Sec. 18: Lots 1-4
143.56 Gross Acres, more or less
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

Ascent Energy, LLC (“Ascent”) hereby proposes the drilling, completing and equipping the
Sombrero Fed Com #702H well (the “Well”) to test the Wolfcamp formation at a landing vertical depth of
11,840° and a total measured depth of 16,707° (“Operation”). The estimated cost associated with the
Operation is $7,360,949, as outlined in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure dated December 12, 2017.
Ascent’s records indicate that EOG Resources Inc. (“EOG™) owns a 12.48% working interest in the Well,
and EOG’s estimated costs associated with this Operation is approximately $918,965.

The proposed surface location of the Well is 130° FSL & 490" FWL of Section 7, Township 21
South, Range 33 East with a proposed bottom hole location 330’ FSL & 365’ FWL of Section 18 Township
21 South, Range 33 East. Ascent reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described
above in order to address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. Ascent
will advise you of any such modifications.

In addition, Ascent proposes the Operation under the terms of a modified 2015 Horizontal AAPL
Forma 610 Operating Agreement (“OA”™) with the following basic terms.

e Contract Area consisting of Township 21 South, Range 33 East, Section 18: Lots 1, 2, 3,
4, with Ascent listed as Operator (““Contract Area™)

*  100%/300%/300% non-consent penalties

»  $7,000.00/$700.00 drilling and producing overhead rates

Please indicate your election in the Operation and return a signed copy within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this notice to Ascent. If EOG is interested in selling its interest in the Contract Area, please
contact the undersigned at your earliest convenience.




December 12, 2017
Sombrero Fed Com #702H
Page 2 of 2

Ascent looks forward to working with EOG on this matter and may file for compulsory pooling in
the near future to pool any uncommitted working interest owners. If you have any questions Or concerns,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (720) 710-8923 or lzink(@ascentenergy.us.

Very Truly Yours,

) e

Lee Zink

Land Manager

Ascent Energy, LLC

1621 18" Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

Enclosure(s)

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects to participate in the proposed Operation by paying its proportionate
share of the costs outlined on the Sombrero Fed Com #702H AFE.

EOG Resources Inc. hereby elects not to participate in the proposed Operation.

Working Interest Owner:

EOG Resources Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:




























STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15949

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15950

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15951

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15952

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )
) ss.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. [ am an attorney for Ascent Energy, LLC.
3. Ascent Energy, LLC has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names

and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the applications filed
herein.

4, Notice of the applications was provided to the interest owners, at their correct
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached
hereto as Attachment A.

o

exair L7 /)

B W ke e ot |

e,

s e Ry



5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC
19.15.49and 19.15.4.12.C.

- —
J ax(nes Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Z?A’ day of February, 2018 by
James Bruce.

QFFICIAL SEAL
KERRIE C, ALLEN
Notary Public
State of New Mexico

My Commission Ex’ b‘ 523
1 ires

14



JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbrucmaol.com

January 5,2018

CERTIFIED MAIL

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed are copies of four applications for a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and

compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Ascent Energy,
LLC, regarding.

1. A Bone Spring well in the W/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

2. A Bone Spring well in the E/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

3. A Wolfcamp well in the E/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico; and

4. A Wolfcamp well in the W/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

These matters are scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, January 25, 2018, in Porter
Hall at the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
these applications, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and
become a party of record will preclude you from contesting these matters at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, January 18, 2018. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
its attorney; a concisc statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to... .

ATTACHMENT A



testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-
Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

Vefy truly yours,

Jdmes Bruct

Attorney for Ascent Energy, LLC



COG Operating LLC
600 West Illinois
Midland, Texas 79701

EOG Resources, Inc.
5509 Champions Drive
Midland, Texas 79706

Exhibit A



060002000 NS G107 ticly 008E 610 Sd

1die0ey Lnjey Rl W \\ ‘ £506-000-20-0£S2 NSd G102 AInP | | 8€ Wiod Sd

r 4 v T i , 3 w

KisAnieg paiotsey Kiealaq perouIse U RT Sexa| ‘pURIPUA - - 1#dilZ BiRrs Ay

e i I ELLD E£¢.T D0OO 0992 LTOCL | e oo 605S |

weUOHELLJUOD Sunjeubis [ AUBARQ pejouisay Asataq uo 109100 [ HOYE] GuIuTs Wit dogousaty mwamrn —1=ied G e T e mn Od 0 on 10y DU 19348,
e Aewsguobeio 0 = _ 201 599089y DO

ey 3 oAle( PRIoLIsaY BN Patiued [ .- 5.1

—— _fengp P boiios 8. 2106 LSE9 169 c0¥6 0656 e T $

seH N pasaisiBsd 3 Kusarie Patopisey euneubls unpd O
T e —
@ssaudx3 e Auoud 0 odAL somieg g $

s
— T Loy 9.
10L6L Sexa ] ‘puBlDiN e e m iio SUM_W_M% PN PAEVIED
si19H 5 Aoay e 1 UED)
s1ouli]f} 189 8
y —: } 3 OOW vtmrc.hmo& T g [} 0.} 2818) 1R 08; ey
H

o171 SunesndQ HOD

oN O 1moleq ssalppe ADAHP Jejue 'STA H
SeA [ ¢} Wal woy jusisyip ssaippe Aemep S| "Q :0} PaSSaIPRY SRy |
\& / W ) ﬂ\%ﬁu‘w - “s)uwed aoeds JI JUOL BY) UO I0
oNIB@ JO 9fed "D (ouwey portiug) g pdneody ‘gos|djiewW 8} JO YOBg BU} 0} PJed Sy} yoeny
98s52IpPY [ ‘nok 0} pJed ay} uinjal Ued oM jey} os
weby [ 7~

99L0 E£..T 0000 0992 LT0L

L Ajuo jrew dusauiod -
3IH o 1IVIN @31d1LHID
w0 [e1S0d 'Sl

¢ 9SI9ASI B4} UO SSIPPE PUR SLUBU INOA JULd m
‘e pug.‘z ‘| swsll ae|dwo) m

1741109 ‘UIANIS

e ———— T e

A\;\E\w \@\ £606-000-20-0652 NSd 6102 AN 'L 186 w04 Sd

e
AR

e £..1 DOOD 0992 Tl

Kioaya( papuist .
9960 (8gE] 8Os WO JojSUeIl) JQUInN 3V "2

ydieosy windy onsewiod

fienijpg paoiIseY
uoneuwuuod emeubls O

faeneq uo 102100 O

r ‘ Al W yuon aimeubls O Kienyeq pRRRMSSY
e e S ETE DS T woELUO0 S R ag__oasshmmm__mnﬁmﬁwm 26 2106 +GE9 169T 20V6 0656
S ! o\.om_wﬁm”w_.__.%:EEE.Vom.Qn 10 "o 10y puz 1992, o ﬁ_moom\(MﬁMM u ) @%E%wﬁtw
: ou oM 000 T aeisibed O fsniea pawaLisey aimeubis WOV a
i 1] Suneind() DO, o1 Wweg uﬂo_:mmmp__ﬁ““ wem«m_wom o eimeubls 1PPY £

$ @ssoidxa B Aiold O adAL 0ONIPS '€

sea.4 pue 2he150d [B30L
S a1 pueiptin
) LoL sexdL P -
obeisey ..“w>o:G mco,‘aEssU %rm

Uy .mUQ:aOmudw OOn_

- —— T 3 Asanec) paiousey 2aeuBiS unpy

$ painbay 3ineudis urpy ]

a8y m——tm T T T g Raageq) perouisad e sayed [

MIBURSOd " s (01u0:302;9) 1d1302y Limey [
E— {fdosprey) 109 wimiey ] oN [l  iMoloq sseippe ASAIED 1oiE ‘SIAY 0} pesSaIpPY SOV "

(a1zudoddz se eat ppR ‘Xoq 392yd) $99,1 @ SEDIASS BX] JuSIOP SSAIpPe fsnyep st 'd

$
@4 12y PeIHE0

spuied aoeds LI JUOY @Y} uo 10
‘goaidjew 8} 40 %0ed au3 0} p4EO SiUl HOERY | ]
-nok o} pJeo au} uines ued am 1BY) 0S

osIoAS] BLj) UO SS2IppE pue Sweu nok jud =
‘¢ pur ‘7 ‘| swell sipidwoD

oA [] &) Wwen uoy

905SIPPY
ueby P
. z

*o 02" SdSN MMM Je SJSCOM INo JISIA ‘uogeutiojul AioAljop 104
* AJuo ey ansauog

A4 STIVIN a3IAILEID

EbED EceT 000D OR32 £T0e

i  .9JIAISG [B1S0d SN



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15949

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15950

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15951

APPLICATION OF ASCENT ENERGY, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD OIL SPACING AND

PRORATION UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 15952

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

) ss.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. I am an attorney for Ascent Energy, LLC.
3. Ascent Energy, LLC has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names

and correct addresses of the offset operators or working interest owners entitled to receive notice
of the applications filed herein.

4, Notice of the applications was provided to the offsets by certified mail. Copies of
the notice letters and certified return receipts are attached hereto as Attachment A.

ey

exusir L 17 j

e




5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rules NMAC
19.15.4.9 and 19.15.4.12.C.

w2 (D) e

Jandes Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this " day of February, 2018 by
James Bruce.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KERRIE C. ALLEN
Notary Public
5 State of New Mexico
ommission Expires 2/ -

My Commission -
y




JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

January 19, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A:

Enclosed are copies of four applications for a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and

compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Ascent Energy,
LLC, regarding.

1. A Bone Spring well in the W/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

2. A Bone Spring well in the E/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico;

3. A Wolfcamp well in the E/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico; and

4. A Wolfcamp well in the W/2W/2 of Section 18, in Township 21 South, Range 33 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

“ These matters are scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, February 8, 2018, in Porter
_ Hall at the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an offset owner or operator may be affected
by these applications, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and
become a party of record will preclude you from contesting these matters at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, February 1, 2018. This statement must be filed with the
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and
its attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to
testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and

R ™

ATTACHMENT /4

RN R

7 e AT



identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-
Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

)lgry truly yours,

Aidhotdee

Attorney for ascent Energy, LLC



Centennial Resource Production LLC
Suite 1800

1001 17" Street

Denver, Colorado 80202

Advance Energy Partners
Suite 950

11490 Westheimer
Houston, Texas 77077

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
6301 Deauville Boulevard
Midland, Texas 79706

Attention: Permitting Team

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, Texas 77056

Regeneration Energy Corp.
P.O. Box 210
Artesia, New Mexico 88211

EXHIBIT A



 10je0ay winjey onsawoq § 5 V £506-000-20-0652 NSd SLOZ AInP ‘| | gg w0 sd | s S al L V001 iz =S A0

j
[
- PR s . i 0081 2unS -
eAlaQ PajoUIsey 4 i
uoleuLUCD anjeubls O TbE n_ ECLT O 0oo o P2 LT 0c | .r T 1 uononpolgd 30In0sad _aEcuEuU m
wiloleuLYUOD anjeublg [ AidAIRQ pajolisay AteAleq uo 1000 O USMEY Surrieos sy spwvony -— =0 JORY ' | - TE -
aS|pUBYOLON Kientjoq uo 109j100 O i e — .
101die05] Wmel Kienteq porowased i pauned 3 /6 0006 LSE9 1692 20V6 0656 : . r
Aisngeq @I payeD 5224 puE BoRIsed 1oL,
PROLISOY e pessisiDay 3 Kisatleq parolnsey aunjeuBig gsvﬂm s
wilBIN passisibey O eungeubis ynpy O obeisogd m
@ssalox3 ey Auoud O odA). NIABS g “, STTTTTTTTTTTT g Ausane() BEjalsaY &
| S paLNdBY 3 C
L2014 sexo “wosnoy _ I £
weysam o6yl | [ HeLsad e M C
056 AIng N (318050440 $€ 655 u.nm YOq >
Sy Ad1auz soueapy q - E
‘ -
ON[] :mopq wmwh_.wu% hm_mmmu )8 ww> 1 “ v
SA &} wen wou y 4 mw;m@ D. He +0} passalppy sy L ( H o
VW. \ d ‘siwad aoeds Jj JUol) 8y} UO IO m M
Kiprfieg Jofreq 0 (eure paig) Aa penieosy g ‘soadjrew ME 401989 34} 0} pIEd SIYY YorNY W __ £
99ssalppy ‘NOA 01 pIed 8y} UIMAI UBD M JBY] OS
weby 3\3);\? \\qw§ 95981 8} UO SSAIPPE PUE SLIBU INOA Julld m |
@.Emc S v ‘€ prm ‘g ‘) swey s1edwon m |

3 -000-20- d 2 Ainp ¢ wuod ¢
1disoey wnjey dnsaLwog \\.\vﬁ_w V £506-000-20-0€5Z NSd G10 118¢€

“ i pareas Ronyec hBET ELLT 0000 0992 TOL oo
! . e . YE] DUIUTT sy mogw e ey :
m, SbHIZ BB AND | mwnmmuﬁww M”m”mw m Aienyeq palowsay Ainiaq Lo 13100 A -
S A I i ¥ 0 199
P LLOLL SeXdL “WoISRO}] ~*7-2- 2221 e oSpUBYOION Kion(oq pernen 9N Poleg O I LO06 LSE9 1692 20V6 0656
e WIBWSIM 06V 1L, o 10y puz eans) m__ o4 _n_wommb,umﬂwm e ' T @reN pauiue '
| 0¢6 aung ! 5] pewwssyIewpaelsiBed O Aenyaq peromsey einsubis wpe 0 _‘_ _ — _
! souued A31oug ooueApY __ G9LMeS| g B pesisiber O einjeubls INPY 0
, $ b @ssaudx] e ALold O adf} eoiMes g
H |
s B 252180 ! n
994 pue abueisod _Nuo.mm o |
(s=1
sbaisodi 4
T s Asieg peowsssl sanieubis wnpy [ A, 2008 opeijo) Hanua(]
T 7s paunbey aimeubig ynpy ] 1 O3, JE=TSIN wl1 1001
a1y s Rewsgpeinsey rew pewieo (1 1 O3 0081 aung
HEWISAd T s fowonoop) idiedsy wnjey [} m : O71T uondNpoLg 2010859y fetuusiuas
,,,, ———— {fdoopaou) selpany Ly J . ssalppe Aaniep 183uUs ‘SIA N -o1
(3iBud0ICTE S 83) DPR YOG %083} 5204 R SODIISS BAXT i oN O Bwuwﬂ_:ot w%mn“mt_b mm~m\_bvm AaYyap sl - :0] PasSSaIPPY 810Uy
¢ ﬂ “ =AD& ‘syued ooeds I U0 8Y} UO IO
204 VBN PSILADI ] . ‘goa|djiell 8Y3 JO yorq 8lj} 0} Pled Siyl YOeNY
) ul! Kionyeq 0 31ed "0 wepy pajutid) A9 PeNEOSH g ‘NoA 03 PIED BU) UINJSs UBD M JBU} OS
] . | o wmmmm_wmmb\ ©510A8] B} UO SSBIPPE PUE SWERU NOA Julld
ud Jueb¥ [ e P iz ‘L swey e1eidwio)
Ao pew ansswog % . aEEremposm— ;

Ld1393H SIVIN Q3HILHID
wo_>._mw eisod ‘sn IR




1dieoay uinjey olisawiod

—K77 w“\

mmom-mwo-mo-omﬁ NSd §L0z Ane ‘| L 8§ wiod Sd

KianQ payoinsay
uopewguo) aimeudis 0
wiUORBULLUOD aineubis
9SIPUBYIIBN
Jopxdjpdey winjey O
Aiaaleq
pejounsed 1B pessisiber O
BN paisiBed O

nnge aaoy 1

hThT

[P
Kioayeq persal KAy uL 309100 ] ~

Ko pejolIsaL

c..T 0000 0892 210

yEqGE] 92IAISS LLOY JBjSURIL) JOqQUINN SOy °g

90L6L SeX3L ‘PueiPtN

fanljag uo129i100 O

Aisajleq perorisay (RN PaYRIED 13
@IEW PolIS,

Kiaaljaq pajouised eunjeutis yrby O

anjeubis INPY O

@ssoxda iew Awold O adAL 9o18S ©
1.
oN O :Mo|aq $S8IPPE ABNIOP ISIUS ‘STA I -

SoA [] &} Wal Woly Jusloyp ssaippe ABAISP St °Q

%TQ,, |

med jo o1ea ‘O,

i

£/ 0006 LGEY LBIC ¢0¥6 0656

DR O AR

9SOLL SeXd, ‘UOISNOH
120§ 2d13,] UES §S6S
D71 uetuudd |10 uoyeiey

- 1D} POSSBIPPY APV "L

=
ief JO 0N 1Y PUE 19945]
G et |

pieaainog d111ANE3C 10€9 7
‘U 'Y'S M} U0IAYD

pga2 Lo

\

e ) . .
i mmem— PR E aumeudIS 4PV m
ﬂ\\l\\l : .. nm;_aw‘,:mhnuncm_w ,._und_\.,

i
“ i ° 159Y BN pamued D
wposy wmon

AanPG Pe!
(auono@a)
e {Adeap

diaost ]
> ot seonag BAXS
eide s\ 88y PPY .xa%.%l\l\ %

a8 !
HewisOd t

M AAOS e

i 994 e P e

NNt

13 YY) YDA &m
«mech\\myn umz%k ,

sesseippyY [
by [

\3 S\,@ ﬁJu\/

‘sHwIag aoeds i JUBIS By} UO IO
‘goaidjiew au jo soed ey o} Emc SIU} YoBNY n
*noA 0] pied 8yl EEQ ueb om Jey} 08 ’
8sl1oAal 8U) UO $SIPPE PuUB mEm:;:o\A E:m.,.. ]
e pue gL swdy oje|dwo] m

: 1dieoay uINay DISAWOQ

h9 ELLT DOOD

o
Ajuo 1ep onsowod  EeN

34 g1V a3131LH30
@um_a_.zmm feisod "'

£506-000-20-0€52 NSd GLOZ AINe 1L | 8§ wuod Sd

L7y

Kianfeq pajoussed
uopeuLiuos aimeutis 0

Kisneat

wiuonewsuos ameutis 0 Aeallpq peyouisey AAIRQ UC 1231100 O

¢0h9 ELLT DDOD 0992 o102

-

{SI0IY 2
08 0006 LSEY L69¢ cOV6 0656

| i SSIPUELION Klnjeq uo 18|00 O
e 9S0LL Sexa) “u o1snoy ) ] m Jo}ydiedey wanied [ Kieallo paioMisaY BN PaYILeD 3
L 199115 adi1a, Q20N Wy pue jeaygf Kianeq QI Ec_nwwﬂ
—— T u 134 ueg gggg T ‘ O pejomsey BN pasalsiBeH [1 Aleajeq pejouisey einyeubis Yoy o
1 UBILLIRg [10) uoye B ot wag| E wilW pesisibey O ameuis ynpy 0O
; j ~| @ssaidkq e Aold 3 adA) #o1n8S °E
rul
o
[w-}
=)
s o \
YIBWIS Oy i
-]
Uou029) 1disogy winiag ) (| \
S m“wapne wooay umsy— | L3 oN (O :MO3Q SSAIPPE AIBAIBP 161Ud ‘STA M
g Se94 g 5@ [ 4 S9A [, &} Wa) WOl JUSISYIP SSaippe Aengep st q
| ] - .
N Al[sell <02 »mWy§>ﬂw
_.)_.._:. ’ \mm?_oo joared 0 v. «mEWZ P paAleOaYy -
_\ 98sSaIppY [] 63\\/\ .;
. ; o weby £l 4
Ay - :
0 iteyy onsawog N

3034 MYV G111 0T K
o Emo_?_mm Enmom,.,ﬂ._w.w

AU 0

90L6L Sexal ‘pue|ptin
preas[nog ajjtanea(] 10€9
oul VS WOIAYD

10 passeIppy SPIY |

oh_.ﬁcm._m W
" AuzAr7ac NSDLLOIS SIHL FLTTINOD

‘sywiad aoeds Jf JUOH SY) UO J0
‘aoatd|iew 8u) jO YoBg Sy} 0] PIBO SIY} UOBLY =

‘NoA 0} PIED SY) LINJBI UBD M ey} 0S
9519A91 9Y] UO SSAIPPE PUE SWEU INOA Julid &

e pre ‘g 'L swa) 919jdwo) m



brromememn s ! _Nww oo_xDE MON BISSUY o on 10y pue jeass ~
g oigxog 0'q ] a
i 10D AS1oug uoneIsUGay  ojwes m.(_L
$

£a9.4 pue 9683504 {R10], rnd

3| O

9]
afieiscd o

LY m

NIBWSSO Y [am]

[am ]

T

-1

-1

i

o

I

Ao ey oysawog H

E u_omm @.__<s_ E[ETIRCE o)
mu_>..mm _ﬂmqm ‘S :

.

! ydieoay UINeH OBSaWOd NJ&Q P \\ £506-000-20-0854 NSd GLOZ AIPf | L@ wHod Sd |
T . ]
AisAlp@ peoUisay Anrnjed paolt .
uoneuLyuoD siMeubis O Tch J ELLT OO0 D 0v892 <LT0C w oz i
wationRULIOD aiMEubiS O Asenje@ paiotised MM>"“MM “w «WM““MW m_ i voe
A ¥
sy oD [ kienjeq peioweY I PAUHED O 99 0006 LGE9 1692 2OV6 0656

T Riened ®rW uwc_%
W= e - I T TOCTTTT QOO
emyeubis yNpy O

wiBW pesoisibed O
@ssaidxa Irew Apoud O odAl soes ¢

11788 OOIX3N MON ‘BiSally

01Z xog 'O'd
'd10) A812ug uonersuaFay

oN O 1Mojeq Sseippe AIBAep 423US 'S3A N

soA O S wey woyy uaeyp sseippe Alenep st °d 10} passaIppY 8oLy i

u._ 775 WM -sywaed aoeds ji JUCY 8Y} UO 1O
A5so. K o o \H A pocl Aq ponSIoY ' ‘asaidiew Sy} JO %O 8Y} 0} PIed SIUL UOBLY M
-noA 0] pJed 9y} uimal Ued SM 1eU} 0§

5e550I0PY L1 /@\ \YOQ/ X ©510AO SU} UO SSSIPPE PUE aleU Jnok ulid o
o ‘¢ prm ‘g ¢ sway epeidwod m

Q_Emcm,w .<

0 Fomw 9 L mhmdeOQ

' AHIAITIA N














































